09/936671

AlDS81-40 11-29-2001 DRM PTO-1595 (Modified)



Patent and Trademark Office LY

18V. 6-93)
MB No. 0551-0011 (exp.4/94)
appright 1998-97 LegalStor
18A/REV02 Təb settings 🔷 🔷 101903198 To the Honorable Commissione

ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(les): Mordechai FORKOSH	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Dan FORKOSH Tomy FORKOSH O 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Name: Dryker Ltd.
young rounding	Address: P.O. Bux 17
dditional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
3 Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Atlit State/Prov.:
Other	Country: ISRAEL ZIP: 30300
xecution Date: September 9, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	7/236671
f this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: September 9, 2001
Patent Application No. Filling date	B. Patent No.(s)
S National Phase of	
CT/IL00/00105 HEREWITH	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: William H. Dippert, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00
Registration No. 26,723	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: c/o Cowan, Liebowitz and Latman, P.C.	credited or debited to deposit account
133 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	S. Danasit assaumt gumbor.
City: New York State/Prov.: NY	8. Deposit account number:
Country: USA ZIP: 10036-6799	03-3419
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Maier FENSTER, Reg. No. 41,016	September 10, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Dover sheet, attachments, and

W. 38 C

PATENT REEL: 012320 FRAME: 0216

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Mordechai FORKOSH, 58 Derech Hayam Street, Haifa 31043, Israel;

Dan FORKOSH, 9 Hamachtarot Street, Atlit 30300, Israel; and

Tomy FORKOSH, 54 Shoshanat Hacarmel Street, Haifa 34322, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

Drykor Ltd., P.O. Box 17, Atlit 30300, Israel, a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) titled

Dehumidifier/Air-Conditioning System

RECORDED: 09/14/2001

described and claimed in a U.S. national phase application of

PCT Application No. PCT/IL00/00105 filed on February 20, 2000

and in and to said Patent Applications and all patent applications derived therefrom, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and any and all continuations and divisions thereof, including, but not limited to, any and all extensions, reexaminations, substitutes and renewals, and including the right to apply for and obtain patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from said patent applications; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement; and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded thereunder;

(I), (We)

warrantee that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned;

(I), (We)

authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

(I), (We)

agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such patent applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention(s).

Signed (mo/day/yr) 9.9.1001 at (city) At LIT by_	A
, J	Mordeckai FORKOSH
Signed (mo/day/yr) 9/9/2001 at (city) ATUT by	4/
- (,,,,,,, .	DanFØRKOSH
Signed $(mo/day/yr)$ $\frac{3}{9}$ $\frac{3}{100!}$ at $(city)$ $ATLIT$ by	
	Torny FORKOSH

PATENT REEL: 012320 FRAME: 0217